The Consideration Shares represent approximately 28.6% of the number of issued Shares as
at the date of this announcement and represent approximately 22.2% of the number of issued
Shares as enlarged by the allotment and issue of the Consideration Shares. The Consideration
Shares will be allotted and issued pursuant to the Specific Mandate and will be allotted and
issued on the date of Completion.

The aggregate nominal value of the Consideration Shares is HK$20,488,235.2. The allotment
and issue of the Consideration Shares will not result in change in control of the Company.

– 8 –

An application will be made by the Company to the Listing Committee for the listing of, and
permission to deal in, the Consideration Shares.

EFFECT ON THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of
this announcement; and (ii) immediately after the allotment and issue of the Consideration
Shares upon Completion:

Shareholders
As at the date of

this announcement

Immediately upon Completion
and the allotment and

issue of the Consideration Shares

Number of Shares
Approximately %

(Note 2) Number of Shares
Approximately %

(Note 2)

China Consume Elderly Care
Holdings Limited (Note 1) 513,300,002 71.7 513,300,002 55.7

The Vendor – – 204,882,352 22.2
Public Shareholders 202,889,998 28.3 202,889,998 22.1

Total 716,190,000 100.0 921,072,352 100.0

Notes:

1.	 China Consume Elderly Care Holdings Limited is a company incorporated in the Republic of Seychelles
with limited liability and the entire issued share capital of which is owned by Mr. Zhu Xiaojun, an
executive Director and chairman of the Company. Accordingly, Mr. Zhu Xiaojun is deemed to be
interested in the entire 513,300,002 Shares held by China Consume Elderly Care Holdings Limited under
the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Chapter 571 of the laws of Hong Kong).

2.	 Certain percentage figures included in the above table have been subject to rounding adjustments.
Accordingly, figures shown as totals may not be an arithmetic aggregation of the figures preceding them.